TR-1: Standard form for notification of major holdings

NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR HOLDINGS (to be sent to the relevant issuer <u>and</u> to the FCA in Microsoft Word format if possible)

1a. Identity of the issuer or the underlying issuer of existing shares to which voting rights are attached:			G4S PLC					
1b. Please indicate if the issuer is a non-UK issuer (please mark with an "X" if appropriate)								
Non-UK issuer								
2. Reason for the notification (please mark the appropriate box or boxes with an "X")								
An acquisition or disposal of voting rights						Х		
An acquisition or disposal of financial instruments								
An event changing the breakdown of voting rights								
Other (please specify) ⁱⁱⁱ :								
3. Details of person subject to the notification obligation [™]								
Name			Morgan Stanley					
City and country of re	gistered office (if applic	Wilmington, Delaware, USA						
4. Full name of shareholder(s) (if different from 3.)								
Name			Morgan Stanley & Co. International plc					
City and country of re	gistered office (if applic	London, UNITED KINGDOM.						
5. Date on which the reached ::	e threshold was cros	sed or	06/01/2021					
6. Date on which is:	suer notified (DD/MN	I/YYYY):	08/01/2021					
7. Total positions of person(s) subject to the notification obligation								
	% of voting rights attached to shares (total of 8. A)	% of voting rights through financial instruments (total of 8.B 1 + 8.B 2)		Total of both in % (8.A + 8.B)	Total numbe voting rights issuer			
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold was crossed or reached	5.02%	0.003%		5.02%	1,551,594,4	136		

applicable)	n	n/a		n/a		n/a	a 		
8. Notified detail reached ^{,,,}	s of	the resultin	g situat	ion on the	e date o	n which	the threshold w	as crossed or	
A: Voting rights	atta	ched to sha	res						
Class/type of shares		Number of voting rights ^{ix}				% of voting rights			
ISIN code (if possible)		Direct (DTR5.1)		Indirect (DTR5.2.1)			Direct (DTR5.1)	Indirect (DTR5.2.1)	
GB00B01FLG62				77,885,5	91			5.02%	
SUBTOTAL 8. A		77,885,591		5.02%			%		
B 1: Financial In	 stru	ments acco	rding to	DTR5.3.1	R (1) (a	<u> </u>			
			T		•• (•) (•				
		ļ				Number	r of voting rights	1	
Type of financial instrument		Expiration date ^x	Exercis Conver	se/ sion Perio	d ^{xi}	that ma the inst	r of voting rights y be acquired if rument is ed/converted.	% of voting rights	
				-	d ^{xi}	that ma the inst	y be acquired if rument is	% of voting rights	
				-	d ^{xi}	that ma the inst	y be acquired if rument is	% of voting right:	
				-	d ^{xi}	that ma the inst	y be acquired if rument is	% of voting right	
			Conver	-		that ma the inst	y be acquired if rument is	% of voting right	
			Conver	rsion Perio		that ma the inst	y be acquired if rument is	% of voting right	
	stru	date×	SUBTO	TAL 8. B 1	effect a	that ma the inst exercis	y be acquired if rument is ed/converted.		
instrument	1	ments with spiration	SUBTO	PTAL 8. B 1		that ma the inst exercis	y be acquired if rument is ed/converted.		
B 2: Financial In	Exp dat	ments with spiration	SUBTO Similar of Conver	PTAL 8. B 1	effect a	that ma the inst exercis	y be acquired if rument is ed/converted.	(1) (b)	
B 2: Financial In: Type of financial instrument	Exp dat	ments with spiration	SUBTO Similar e Exercis Conver Period	PTAL 8. B 1	effect a	that ma the inst exercis	y be acquired if rument is ed/converted. g to DTR5.3.1R (Number of voting rights	(1) (b) % of voting rights	

9. Information in relation applicable box with an ".	on to the person subject to	the notification obligation	(please mark the				
Person subject to the notif	ication obligation is not controlled ing(s) holding directly or indirectl						
	dertakings through which the vot ffectively held starting with the u s as necessary)		on or legal entity ^{xiν} χ				
Name∞	% of voting rights if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	% of voting rights through financial instruments if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	Total of both if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold				
Morgan Stanley							
Morgan Stanley International Holdings Inc.							
Morgan Stanley International Limited							
Morgan Stanley Investments (UK)							
Morgan Stanley & Co. International plc	5.02%		5.02%				
10. In case of proxy votin	ng, please identify:						
Name of the proxy holde	er						
The number and % of voting rights held							
The date until which the voting rights will be held							
11. Additional information [∞]							
Place of completion	Glasgow						
Date of completion	te of completion 08/01/2021						